101

113

105

109

111

107

106

114

112

102

103

Jorgenson, Travis
Match Winner

Kasat, George

Baker, Doug

State Champion/1st EX

Weber, Garth
2nd EX

Ladwig, James

1st MA

Couture, Chad

Schirado, Allen

Estrem, Doug

Haman, Darrell

Pfenning, Rick
1st SS

Ludwig, David
1st MK

HM

HM

EX

EX

MA

EX

EX

EX

EX

SS

MK

22
CF
45

22
CF
45

22
CF
45

22
CF
45

22
CF
45

22
CF
45

22
CF
45

22
CF
45

22
CF
45

22
CF
45

22
CF
45

SF
196 #
185 4
192 5

00
00
00

177 2
179 0
176 2

181 4
166 1
164 1

170 1
177 1
1610

173 2
171 3
1711

178 2
170 0
152 0

1651
176 3
170 3

178 1
166 4
174 1

167 1
170 0
174 2

150 0
149 2
160 1

North Dakota State Outdoor

1st HM
1st HM
1st HM

Ist EX
Ist EX

IstEX

1st MA
1st MA
1st MA

2nd EX

2nd EX

2nd EX

1st SS
1st SS
1st SS

1st MK
1st MK

Conventional Pistol

July 26, 2015
NMC TF
296 11 1stHM 198 12
2919 1stHM 197 8
287 8 1stHM 193 6

00 00

00 00

00 00
2826 2ndEX 1916
267 8 2nd EX 197 11
2716 1stEX 191 10
282 10 1stEX 199 9
278 6 1stEX 192 1
268 3 188 4
2818 1st MA 196 6
269 9 1st MA 196 12
264 7 1st MA 190 6
278 8 196 10
260 3 188 10
270 6 2nd EX 184 6
276 5 185 5
267 3 182 8
267 4 182 4
273 7 190 4
256 5 184 3
265 6 180 3
272 5 195 4
258 4 188 5
255 4 181 2
257 5 1stSS 182 3
2615 1stSS 172 2
264 2 1stSS 173 2
247 1 1st MK 170 1
244 2 1st MK 137 1
2401 1st MK 167 1

1st HM
1st HM
1st HM

1st EX
1st Ex

1st EX
2nd EX
2nd EX

1st MA
1st MA
1st MA

2nd EX

1st SS
1st SS
1st SS

2nd MK

1st MK

RF
198 8 1stHM
1918 1stHM
198 14 1st HM

00
00
00

197 4
192 6
183 7

2nd EX
1st EX
2nd EX

199 12
188 4
187 6

Ist EX

Ist EX

188 4
1931
187 5

1st MA
1st MA
1st MA

186 1
182 4
166 4

1831
190 7
1831

2nd EX

191 8
186 7
177 3

186 4
177 4
177 1

188 4
169 0
164 1

1st SS
1st SS
1st SS

168 4
166 0
168 5

1st MK
1st MK
1st MK

AGG
888 41
864 29
870 33

00
00
00

847 18
835 25
821 25

861 35
824 12
807 14

835 19
835 23
802 18

833 21
801 20
791 17

822 13
809 18
784 9

819 20
802 18
792 15

831 14
789 17
787 8

794 13
7727
7757

7356
696 5
735 8

Win
Win
Win

2nd EX
1st EX
1st EX

1st EX
2nd EX
2nd EX

1st MA
1st MA
1st MA

1st SS
1st SS
1st SS

1st MK
1st MK
1st MK

AGG
2622 103

00

2503 68

2492 61

2472 60

2425 58

2415 40

2413 53

2407 39

2341 27

2166 19



108 Mielke, Chuck J
2nd MK

104 Waskosky, James

115 Couture, Tanya

MK

MK

MK

22
CF
45

22
CF
45

22
CF
45

1611 2nd MK 2433 2nd MK 1791
146 0 2nd MK 2390 2nd MK 159 2
1421 2nd MK 2292 2nd MK 1431

163 2 1st MK
1311
129 0

109 0
118 1
118 0

224 1
194 0
192 3

209 0
1751
190 1

1510
127 2
129 0

149 0
151 2
1511

1st MK
1st MK

2nd MK
2nd MK

143 3
1451
1330

146 0
124 1
138 1

164 0
141 1

2nd MK

2nd MK

726 8 2nd MK 2062 15
689 3 2nd MK
647 4 2nd MK

684 3 1848 11
576 4
588 4

6310 1819 9
585 5

144 2 2nd MK 603 4



North Dakota State Outdoor
Conventional Pistol

July 26, 2015
Match 1 22 Caliber Slow Fire

Competitor # Name Class SF1 x SF2 x Score x Award Points
101 Jorgenson, Travis HM 986 984 196 10 1stHM 2
109 Weber, Garth EX 91 2 90 2 181 4 1stEX 2
106 Schirado, Allen EX 882 900 178 2 2nd EX 1
112 Haman, Darrell EX 890 891 178 1

105 Baker, Doug EX 871 901 177 2

107 Couture, Chad EX 871 861 173 2

111 Ladwig, James MA 810 891 1701  1st MA 2
102 Pfenning, Rick SS 871 800 167 1 1stSS 2
114 Estrem, Doug EX 871 780 165 1

104 Waskosky, James MK 77 1 861 163 2 1st MK 2
108 Mielke, Chuck J MK 791 820 1611 2nd MK 1
103 Ludwig, David MK 780 720 150 0

110 Estrum, Tyler MU 640 730 137 0

115 Couture, Tanya MK 630 46 0 109 0



North Dakota State Outdoor
Conventional Pistol

July 26, 2015

Match 2 22 Caliber National Match Course
Competitor # Name Class SFx TFx RFx Scorex Award Points
101 Jorgenson, Travis HM 972 1005 994 296 11 1stHM 2
109 Weber, Garth EX 841 996 993 282 10 1stEX 2
105 Baker, Doug EX 901 973 952 282 6 2nd EX 1
111 Ladwig, James MA 850 995 973 281 8 1stMA 2
107 Couture, Chad EX 892 953 943 278 8
106 Schirado, Allen EX 921 942 902 276 5
114 Estrem, Doug EX 810 963 964 273 7
112 Haman, Darrell EX 882 963 880 272 5
102 Pfenning, Rick SS 851 882 842 257 5 1stSS 2
103 Ludwig, David MK 760 871 840 247 1 1stMK 2
108 Mielke, Chuck J MK 760 822 851 243 3 2nd MK 1
110 Estrum, Tyler MU 830 781 810 242 1
104 Waskosky, James MK 80 600 791 224 1

115 Couture, Tanya MK 650 740 700 209 0



North Dakota State Outdoor
Conventional Pistol

July 26, 2015
Match 3 22 Caliber Timed Fire

Competitor # Name Class TF1x TF2x Scorex Award Points
109 Weber, Garth EX 1005 994 1999 1stEX 2
101 Jorgenson, Travis HM 994 998 198 12 1st HM 2
107 Couture, Chad EX 985 985 196 10 2nd EX 1
111 Ladwig, James MA 1003 963 196 6 1st MA 2
112 Haman, Darrell EX 971 983 1954

105 Baker, Doug EX 944 972 191 6

114 Estrem, Doug EX 931 973 190 4

106 Schirado, Allen EX 924 931 185 5

102 Pfenning, Rick SS 933 890 182 3 1stSS 2
108 Mielke, Chuck J MK 901 890 1791 1st MK 2
103 Ludwig, David MK 820 881 170 1 2nd MK 1
110 Estrum, Tyler MU 810 750 156 0

104 Waskosky, James MK 760 750 1510

115 Couture, Tanya MK 79 0 70 0 149 0



North Dakota State Outdoor
Conventional Pistol

July 26, 2015

Match 4 22 Caliber Rapid Fire
Competitor # Name Class RF1x RF2x Scorex Award Points
109 Weber, Garth EX 995 1007 199 12 1stEX 2
101 Jorgenson, Travis HM 100 6 98 2 198 8 1st HM 2
105 Baker, Doug EX 991 983 197 4 2nd EX 1
114 Estrem, Doug EX 95 3 96 5 191 8
111 Ladwig, James MA 931 95 3 188 4 1st MA 2
102 Pfenning, Rick SS 95 2 932 188 4 1stSS 2
112 Haman, Darrell EX 96 2 90 2 186 4
107 Couture, Chad EX 97 1 890 186 1
106 Schirado, Allen EX 941 890 1831
103 Ludwig, David MK 842 842 168 4 1st MK
115 Couture, Tanya MK 820 820 164 0 2nd MK 1
110 Estrum, Tyler MU 711 76 1 147 2
104 Waskosky, James MK 720 740 146 0

108 Mielke, Chuck J MK 872 561 143 3



North Dakota State Outdoor
Conventional Pistol

July 26, 2015

Match 5 22 Caliber 900 Aggregate
Competitor # Name Class Score x Award Points
101 Jorgenson, Travis HM 888 41 Win 10
109 Weber, Garth EX 861 35 1stEX 5
105 Baker, Doug EX 847 18 2nd EX 4
111 Ladwig, James MA 835 19 1st MA 5
107 Couture, Chad EX 833 21
112 Haman, Darrell EX 831 14
106 Schirado, Allen EX 822 13
114 Estrem, Doug EX 819 20
102 Pfenning, Rick SS 794 13 1stSS 5
103 Ludwig, David MK 7356 1st MK 5
108 Mielke, Chuck J MK 726 8 2ndMK 4
104 Waskosky, James MK 684 3
110 Estrum, Tyler MU 682 3

115 Couture, Tanya MK 631 0



North Dakota State Outdoor

Conventional Pistol

Competitor # Name

101
105
111
114
107
102
106
112
109
103
108
104
115
110

Jorgenson, Travis
Baker, Doug
Ladwig, James
Estrem, Doug
Couture, Chad
Pfenning, Rick
Schirado, Allen
Haman, Darrell
Weber, Garth
Ludwig, David
Mielke, Chuck J
Waskosky, James
Couture, Tanya
Estrum, Tyler

July 26, 2015
Match 6 Center Fire Slow Fire

Class SF1x SF2x Score x

HM
EX
MA
EX
EX
SS
EX
EX
EX
MK
MK
MK
MK
MU

94 3
90 0
881
89 2
841
820
870
812
851
741
800
64 0
56 1
430

911
890
890
871
87 2
880
830
852
810
751
66 0
67 1
62 0
66 1

185 4
179 0
177 1
176 3
171 3
170 0
170 0
166 4
166 1
149 2
146 0
1311
118 1
109 1

Award Points

1st HM 2
1st EX 2
1st MA 2
2nd EX 1
1st SS 2
1st MK 2
2nd MK 1



North Dakota State Outdoor
Conventional Pistol

July 26, 2015
Match 7 Center Fire National Match Course

Competitor # Name Class SFx TFx RFx Scorex Award Points
101 Jorgenson, Travis HM 952 981 986 2919 1stHM 2
109 Weber, Garth EX 902 964 920 278 6 1stEX 2
111 Ladwig, James MA 790 963 946 269 9 1stMA 2
105 Baker, Doug EX 750 963 965 267 8 2nd EX 1
106 Schirado, Allen EX 902 920 851 267 3

102 Pfenning, Rick  SS 884 860 871 2615 1stSS 2
107 Couture, Chad  EX 832 891 880 260 3

112 Haman, Darrell EX 802 902 880 258 4

114 Estrem, Doug EX 874 880 811 256 5

103 Ludwig, David MK 801 810 831 244 2 1st MK 2
108 Mielke, ChuckJ MK 820 800 770 2390 2ndMK 1
110 Estrum, Tyler MU 691 750 670 2111

104 Waskosky, James MK 620 690 630 194 0

115 Couture, Tanya MK 480 670 601 1751



North Dakota State Outdoor

Conventional Pistol

July 26, 2015

Match 8 Center Fire Timed Fire
Class TF1x TF2 x Score x

Competitor # Name

105
101
111
109
107
112
114
106
102
108
115
110
103
104

Baker, Doug
Jorgenson, Travis
Ladwig, James
Weber, Garth
Couture, Chad
Haman, Darrell
Estrem, Doug
Schirado, Allen
Pfenning, Rick
Mielke, Chuck J
Couture, Tanya
Estrum, Tyler
Ludwig, David
Waskosky, James

EX
HM
MA
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
SS
MK
MK
MU
MK
MK

99 7
100 5
99 5
96 0
925
920
881
925
841
771
851
700
68 0
500

98 4
97 3
97 7
9 1
96 5
96 5
96 2
90 3
88 1
821
66 1
670
69 1
772

197 11
197 8
196 12
1921
188 10
188 5
184 3
182 8
172 2
159 2
151 2
137 0
137 1
127 2

Award Points

1st EX 2
1st HM 2
1st MA 2
2nd EX 1
1st SS 2
1st MK 2
2nd MK 1



North Dakota State Outdoor
Conventional Pistol

July 26, 2015

Match 9 Center Fire Rapid Fire
Competitor # Name Class RF1x RF2x Scorex Award Points
111 Ladwig, James MA 96 0 97 1 1931 1stMA 2
105 Baker, Doug EX 97 3 953 192 6 1stEX 2
101 Jorgenson, Travis HM %5 953 1918 1stHM 2
106 Schirado, Allen EX 94 3 96 4 190 7 2nd EX 1
109 Weber, Garth EX 952 932 188 4
114 Estrem, Doug EX 94 3 92 4 186 7
107 Couture, Chad EX 913 911 182 4
112 Haman, Darrell EX 860 91 4 177 4
102 Pfenning, Rick SS 850 840 1690 1stSS 2
103 Ludwig, David MK 850 810 166 0 1st MK
108 Mielke, Chuck J MK 701 750 1451 2nd MK 1
115 Couture, Tanya MK 66 1 750 1411
104 Waskosky, James MK 701 540 124 1

110 Estrum, Tyler MU 64 0 43 0 107 O



North Dakota State Outdoor
Conventional Pistol

July 26, 2015
Match 10 Center Fire 900 Aggregate

Competitor # Name

101
111
105
109
106
114
107
112
102
103
108
115
104
110

Jorgenson, Travis
Ladwig, James
Baker, Doug
Weber, Garth
Schirado, Allen
Estrem, Doug
Couture, Chad
Haman, Darrell
Pfenning, Rick
Ludwig, David
Mielke, Chuck J
Couture, Tanya
Waskosky, James
Estrum, Tyler

Class Score x

HM
MA
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
SS
MK
MK
MK
MK
MU

864 29
835 23
835 25
824 12
809 18
802 18
801 20
789 17
7727
696 5
689 3
5855
576 4
564 2

Award
Win

1st MA
1st EX
2nd EX

1st SS
1st MK
2nd MK

Points
10
5
5
4

(&)



North Dakota State Outdoor
Conventional Pistol

July 26, 2015
Match 11 45 Caliber Slow Fire

Competitor # Name Class SF1x SF2x Scorex Award Points
101 Jorgenson, Travis HM 94 2 98 3 1925 1stHM 2
105 Baker, Doug EX 881 881 176 2 1stEX 2
102 Pfenning, Rick SS %02 840 174 2 1stSS 2
112 Haman, Darrell EX 881 860 1741 2nd EX 1
107 Couture, Chad EX 830 881 1711

114 Estrem, Doug EX 891 812 170 3

109 Weber, Garth EX 800 841 164 1

111 Ladwig, James MA 750 860 161 0 1stMA 2
103 Ludwig, David MK 760 841 1601 1stMK 2
106 Schirado, Allen EX 770 750 152 0

108 Mielke, Chuck J MK 690 731 1421 2nd MK 1
110 Estrum, Tyler MU 66 1 73 0 139 1

104 Waskosky, James MK 750 540 129 0

115 Couture, Tanya MK 58 0 60 0 118 0



North Dakota State Outdoor
Conventional Pistol

July 26, 2015

Match 12 45 Caliber National Match Course
Competitor # Name Class SFx TFx RFx Scorex Award Points
101 Jorgenson, Travis HM 951 996 931 287 8 1stHM 2
105 Baker, Doug EX 810 995 911 2716 1stEX 2
107 Couture, Chad  EX 892 890 924 270 6 2nd EX 1
109 Weber, Garth EX 850 933 900 268 3
106 Schirado, Allen EX 801 940 933 267 4
114 Estrem, Doug EX 791 952 913 265 6
111 Ladwig, James MA 760 923 964 264 7 1st MA 2
102 Pfenning, Rick  SS 9%62 820 860 264 2 1stSS 2
112 Haman, Darrell EX 792 82 900 255 4
103 Ludwig, David MK 760 810 831 2401 1st MK
108 Mielke, ChuckJ MK 730 831 731 2292 2ndMK 1
104 Waskosky, James MK 701 461 761 192 3
115 Couture, Tanya MK 520 640 741 190 1

110 Estrum, Tyler MU 570 650 640 186 0



North Dakota State Outdoor
Conventional Pistol

July 26, 2015
Match 13 45 Caliber Timed Fire

Competitor # Name Class TF1x TF2x Scorex Award Points
101 Jorgenson, Travis HM 984 952 1936 1stHM 2
105 Baker, Doug EX 923 997 191 10 1st Ex 2
111 Ladwig, James MA 99 4 912 190 6 1st MA 2
109 Weber, Garth EX 912 972 188 4 2nd EX 1
107 Couture, Chad EX 913 933 184 6

106 Schirado, Allen EX 890 934 182 4

112 Haman, Darrell EX 880 932 181 2

114 Estrem, Doug EX 871 93 2 180 3

102 Pfenning, Rick SS 892 840 1732 1stSS 2
103 Ludwig, David MK 810 861 167 1 1st MK 2
115 Couture, Tanya MK 661 850 1511 2nd MK 1
110 Estrum, Tyler MU 750 76 0 151 0

108 Mielke, Chuck J MK 650 781 143 1

104 Waskosky, James MK 650 640 129 0



North Dakota State Outdoor
Conventional Pistol

July 26, 2015

Match 14 45 Caliber Rapid Fire
Competitor # Name Class RF1x RF2x Scorex Award Points
101 Jorgenson, Travis HM 1008 986 198 14 1st HM 2
109 Weber, Garth EX 92 3 953 187 6 1stEX 2
111 Ladwig, James MA 95 2 92 3 187 5 1st MA 2
105 Baker, Doug EX 93 4 90 3 183 7 2nd EX 1
106 Schirado, Allen EX 9%50 881 1831
112 Haman, Darrell EX 851 920 177 1
114 Estrem, Doug EX 892 881 177 3
103 Ludwig, David MK 78 0 905 168 5 1st MK 2
107 Couture, Chad EX 862 802 166 4
102 Pfenning, Rick SS 831 810 164 1 1stSS
115 Couture, Tanya MK 731 711 144 2 2nd MK 1
104 Waskosky, James MK 68 1 700 138 1
108 Mielke, Chuck J MK 730 600 1330

110 Estrum, Tyler MU 60 58 0 64 0



North Dakota State Outdoor
Conventional Pistol

July 26, 2015

Match 15 45 Caliber 900 Aggregate
Competitor # Name Class Score x Award Points
101 Jorgenson, Travis HM 870 33 Win 10
105 Baker, Doug EX 821 25 1stEX 5
109 Weber, Garth EX 807 14 2nd EX 4
111 Ladwig, James MA 802 18 1st MA 5
114 Estrem, Doug EX 792 15
107 Couture, Chad EX 791 17
112 Haman, Darrell EX 787 8
106 Schirado, Allen EX 784 9
102 Pfenning, Rick SS 7757 1stSS 5
103 Ludwig, David MK 7358 1st MK 5
108 Mielke, Chuck J MK 647 4 2nd MK 4
115 Couture, Tanya MK 603 4
104 Waskosky, James MK 588 4

110 Estrum, Tyler MU 540 1



North Dakota State Outdoor

Conventional Pistol
July 26, 2015

Match 16 3 Gun Aggregate

Class Score x

Competitor # Name

101
105
109
111
107
106
114
112
102
103
108
104
115
110

Jorgenson, Travis
Baker, Doug
Weber, Garth
Ladwig, James
Couture, Chad
Schirado, Allen
Estrem, Doug
Haman, Darrell
Pfenning, Rick
Ludwig, David
Mielke, Chuck J
Waskosky, James
Couture, Tanya
Estrum, Tyler

HM
EX
EX
MA
EX
EX
EX
EX
SS
MK
MK
MK
MK
MU

2622 103
2503 68
2492 61
2472 60
2425 58
2415 40
2413 53
2407 39
2341 27
2166 19
2062 15
1848 11
1819 9
1786 6

Award

Match Winner
State Champion/1st EX

2nd EX
1st MA

1st SS
1st MK
2nd MK

Points

15
10
8
10

10
10



